PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3287917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERALDO FELICIO STEFANON	07/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	25 ATLANTIC AVENUE
City:	ERLANGER
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11881866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 977-8200

Email:dora.kelm@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER W. ELSWICKAddress Line 1:255 EAST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006-131 / 22562-73
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. ELSWICK
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. ELSWICK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=22562-73 Assignment#page1.tif source=22562-73 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503241298 REEL: 035284 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

	Patent Application Serial No. 11/881,866
	☑ Attorney Docket No. 22562-73;
behalf in the a	WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) act on Toyota Motor Engineering and Manufacturing North America, Inc.'s forementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of on, when known;
Avenue, Erlar right, title and	AND WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering and Manufacturing North , a corporation of the State of Kentucky, with a place of business at 25 Atlantic ager, KY 41018, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters y issue thereon;
entire right, tit and the invent may be issued and Trademar successors and its own name transferred, u application or hereby agree t which said As United States a may be filed connection wi	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby whereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the le and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, ions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents ks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its lassigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby ander the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we mat, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in the any patents issued or reissued thereon. Herado Felicio Stefanon Herado Felicio Stefanon

PATENT REEL: 035284 FRAME: 0600

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

and the	
State of CHUTONIA	
County of LOS Angels	2S
on July 18, 2007 before n	no, REGINA Diane Thompson Dotal to
personally appeared Heraldo	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s) me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s).
proved to	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
REGINA D. THOMPSON	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
Commission # 1484505 Notary Public - California	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Los Angeles County My Corrern. Expires Apr 20, 2008	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1. O Than 1111
	Al Cura Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	y prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ttachment of this form to another document.
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>	
Title or Type of Document: TEMP Pale	at Assignment
	7
Document Date: July 18 300	Number of Pages: 1 (One)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	JUNE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: HERALDO Felico St	e fart Signer's Name:
☑ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer	☐ Corporate Officer
Title(s): ☐ Limited ☐ General	Title(s):   □ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	☐ Attorney-in-Fact
<ul> <li>□ Trustee</li> <li>□ Guardian or Conservator</li> </ul>	PRINT Guardian or Conservator    Trustee   RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Other: Top of thumb	here Other: Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

**RECORDED: 03/30/2015** 

**PATENT** REEL: 035284 FRAME: 0601